07-08-2005

		//////////////////////////////////////			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECOF				MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
7-5-05	REGOI	10300			
Docket No. 256/075		. 0003	0053		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Tra			inal documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Enhanced Simulation Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Name: EST Patent Acquisition Corporation Internal Address:		
			City:State: <u>CA</u> Zip:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
_ , ,			Street Address: 1430 Glencoe Drive		
Other					
			City: <u>Arcadia</u>	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9</u>	1006
Execution Date:					7
			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? L	」Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) of		ilaan waxaanii	nation the avacution data	of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new app					
A. Patent Application No(s).:			B. Patent No(s).: 5,961,331		
	Additio	onal numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved					nvolved:
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: David W. Berkus			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.	00
Title: <u>President</u>	Ī				
Internal Address: EST	Patent Acquisition Cor	poration	Charge this De	enosit Account if any a	iditional fee is
1430 Glencoe Drive			 Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required 		
Arcadia, CA 91006					
			8. Deposit Account Number:		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		<u> </u>
Statement and signatur	·e:				
To the best of my know	dodge and baliefythe fo	orogoina informatic	on is true and correct and	any attached convis a	true conv of the
original document.	reage and believe the id	oregoing information	on is true and correct and	uny attached copy to c	्रो
	1 K. W.			<u> </u>	
Start Sylvis			Date: June 8 th , 2005	30	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
David W. Berkus, Chairman	<u>n</u>			7	1
	Total nu	umber of nages i	ncluding cover sheet: 4	خصصين خارج بين هند بازاله	UI ·
	, out in	ambor of pages in	nonualing cover chicon.	T TA	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	4/94)				9 #
Do not detach this parties					2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office \mathcal{U}					
Box Assignments					
712005 DBYRNE 00000058 59	61331	Washington	~		
C18021	40.00 OP	•			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

LA-205124.1-.1

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent is made and entered into as of April 12, 2005 by and between Enhanced Simulation Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and EST Patent Acquisition Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the following patent and the inventions covered thereby, hereafter collectively referred to as the "Patent": U.S. Patent No. 5,961,331 (called an "Air Traffic Interactive Simulator").

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and В. the inventions covered by the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the cancellation of \$136,600 in principal notes and \$40,980 in accumulated interest upon note due to note holders now assembled as shareholders of Assignee, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to and all rights, powers, immunities and liberties arising out of or accruing from the Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissuances of the Patents and all other applications for letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries with respect to the Patents or the inventions covered thereby, along with the right to recover damages for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees, upon request and without compensation, but at no expense to Assignor or its legal representatives, to do all lawful acts, including the execution of documents, the giving of testimony, and the communication to Assignor of all facts known to Assignor relating to the Patents, the inventions covered thereby, and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall reasonably consider desirable for obtaining, maintaining, reissuing or enforcing the Patents and proper patent protection for the inventions covered by the Patents in the United Stated and throughout the world and for vesting, perfecting or recording title to the Patents and the inventions covered thereby in Assignee.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properties conveyed in this Assignment have been made to any other party, except as may have previously been disclosed to Assignee by Assignor in writing. Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee that it has full right and authority to convey title in and to the Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

ENHANCED SIMULATION TECHNOLOGIES.

INC.

On date field before me, <u>Property</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared David W. Berkus, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

PI-NING CHEUNG
COMM. #1355661
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2006

Receipt Acknowledged by:

EST Patent Acquisition Corporation - (Frank SIMTER)

Its:

RECORDED: 07/05/2005